Method (1)   Method   Method (1)   Method   Method   Method

Inventory $ 1,657 $ 1,976 $ 1,657 $ 1,976 $  1,140 $  1,455
Cost of goods sold $  2,628 $  2,631 $  7,391 $  7,420 $  10,617 $  10,650
____________________

(1)   During the fourth quarter of 2005, the Company changed its methodology for allocating post employment benefit costs for retirees to the segments to which
these costs are primarily attributable. The reallocation had insignificant impacts on the line items comprising the consolidated and segment earnings (losses)
from continuing operations before interest, other income (charges), net and income taxes, as amounts were reclassified between the (1) costs of goods sold,
(2) selling, general and administrative expense, and (3) research and development costs expense lines. Prior period results have been adjusted to reflect this
change in methodology.

Components of the Company's Consolidated Statement of Operations affected by the change in costing methodology as originally reported under the LIFO
method and as adjusted for the change in inventory costing methodology from the LIFO method to the average cost method are as follows (in millions, except per
share data):

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2005

   LIFO to Average

   Cost Change in

   Costing

   As Previously   Methodology

   Reported (1)   Adjustments (2)   As Adjusted
Cost of goods sold  $  2,628  $  3  $ 2,631
Gross profit   925  (3)  922
Loss from continuing operations before interest, other income (charges), net and
   income taxes   (120)  (3)  (123)
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (186)  (3)  (189)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes  853  (127)  726
Loss from continuing operations  (1,039)  124  (915)
Earnings from discontinued operations  1   —   1
Net loss  $ (1,038)  $ 124  $ (914)
Basic and diluted net loss per share:  $ (3.61)  $ .43  $ (3.18)
   Continuing operations  $ (3.62)  $ .43  $ (3.19)
   Discontinued operations  $  .01   —   $  .01

PAGE 11

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
   LIFO to Average
   Cost Change in
   Costing
   As Previously   Methodology
   Reported (1)   Adjustments (2)   As Adjusted
Cost of goods sold  $  7,391  $  29  $  7,420
Gross profit  2,680  (29)  2,651
Loss from continuing operations before interest, other income (charges), net and
   income taxes  (432)  (29)  (461)
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes  (587)  (29)  (616)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   734  (133)  601
Loss from continuing operations  (1,321)  104  (1,217)
Earnings from discontinued operations  2  —   2
Net loss  (1,319)  104  (1,215)
Basic and diluted net loss per share:  $ (4.58)  $  .36  $ (4.22)
   Continuing operations  $ (4.59)  $  .36  $ (4.23)
   Discontinued operations  $  .01  —   $ .01
____________________

(1) Refer to footnote (1) on Page 10.

(2)   The impact on the provision (benefit) for income taxes for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2005 is primarily the result of the reduction in

the net U.S. deferred tax assets for which a valuation allowance was previously recognized in the third quarter of 2005, as disclosed in Note 6.

Components of the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Financial Position affected by the change in costing methodology for the year ended December 31,
2005 as originally reported under the LIFO method and as adjusted for the change in inventory costing methodology from the LIFO method to the average cost
method are as follows (in millions):

   LIFO to Average
   Cost Change in
   Costing
   As Previously   Methodology

   Reported   Adjustments   As Adjusted

ASSETS
Current Assets
Inventories, net  $  1,140 $ 315 $ 1,455
   Total Current Assets  5,781 315  6,096
   TOTAL ASSETS  $ 14,921 $ 315 $ 15,236
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Retained earnings  $ 6,402 $ 315 $ 6,717
   Total Shareholders’ Equity  1,967 315 2,282
   TOTAL LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY  $ 14,921 $ 315 $ 15,236

PAGE 12

Components of the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows affected by the change in costing methodology for the nine months ended September 30,
2005 as originally reported under the LIFO method and as adjusted for the change in inventory valuation methodology from the LIFO method to the average cost
method are as follows (in millions):

   LIFO to Average
   Cost Change in
   Costing
   As Previously   Methodology
   Reported   Adjustments (2)   As Adjusted
Cash flows relating to operating activities:
Net loss  $ (1,319)  $ 104  $ (1,215)
Adjustments to reconcile to net cash used in operating activities:
   Provision for deferred taxes  925  (133)  792
   Increase in inventories  (236)  29  (207)
   Net cash used in operating activities  $ (60)  $ —   $ (60)
____________________

(2)   Refer to footnote (2) on Page 11.

NOTE 4: PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET

   September 30,   December 31,
(in millions)   2006   2005
Land  $  105  $  127
Buildings and building improvements   2,401   2,552
Machinery and equipment   8,037   8,481
Construction in progress   104   219
   10,647   11,379
Accumulated depreciation   (7,629)   (7,601)
   Net properties  $  3,018  $  3,778

Depreciation expense for the three months ended September 30, 2006 and 2005 was $264 million and $357 million, respectively, of which approximately $73